RESOLUTION 2021 - 38

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUALS TO NON-UNION POSITIONS

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the following individuals are hereby appointed to non-union positions, according to attached rate schedule:

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the following individuals are hereby appointed to non-union positions at per session rate:

Marianne Carricarte, Court Recorder, per session rate \$80.00

Andrea Christensen, Secretary to Economic Development Committee, at the rate of \$50.00 per meeting

Andrea Christensen, Secretary to Open Space Committee, at the rate of \$50.00 per meeting

Andrea Christensen, Secretary to Shade Tree Commission, at the rate of \$50.00 per meeting.

Andrea Christensen, Secretary to Environmental Commission, at the rate of \$50.00 per meeting

Meredith Jackstadt, Secretary to the Recreation Disability Advisory Board, at the rate of \$50.00 per meeting.

Jennifer McCorry, Secretary to the Historic Preservation Committee, at the rate of \$50.00 per meeting

CERTIFICATION

I, Michele Rivers, Municipal Clerk, of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee at their Reorganization meeting held in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey on the 1st day of January 2021

Michele Rivers, RMC Municipal Clerk